FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB Nr - 0651-0011 (3xp.4/94) Copyrign: 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RECORDATION

03-19-2001

PP 31346

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101641594

Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Shofu

11, Fukuinekamitakamatsu-cho, Higashiyama-ku

Country: Japan ZIP:

City: Kyoto-shi State/Prov.: Kyoto

Tab settings → → →	▼ ②	▼	101041394	▼	V
To the Honorable Contrassion	ner of atents and	d Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	(\(\sigma \);		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	

 Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiyuki NAKATUKA

Yasuhisa YASUDA Katsuva KIMOTO

Mitsuharu MIZUNO

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: December 5, 2000

☐ Other

Noriyuki NEGORO

☐ Yes ☒ No

☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

Additional name(s) & address(es)

Address:

☐ Yes

No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Additional numbers

Patent Application No.

Filing date

B. Patent No.(s)

09/714,876

November 17, 2000

03/21/2001 670601 - 00000102 09714875

01 Fi:581

40.00 08

Yes 🛛 No

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire Registration No. 31,689

Address: _____ STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.

1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850

City: Washington State/Prov.: DC

Country: US

ZIP: 20036

8. Deposit account number:

19-4375

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Statement and signature. of the original document.

Thomas P. Pavelko

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0764

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		(1) Tos	hiyuki NAK	ATUKA		
			uhisa YASU	IDA		
			suya KIMOT			
			suharu MIZ			
			iyuki NEGO			 .
						
		consideration p	aid to each of the	sum of one dollar (\$ he undersioned, the "	(1.00) and other good an	d valuable
		hereby does ass	ign, transfer an	d set over to	ndersigned agree(s) to a	ssign, and
	(5)		I KAISHA S		·	
		11, Fuk	uinekamitaka	matsu-cho, Higasi	hiyama-ku,	
		of KYOTO-S	hi, Kyoto, J	apan		
	(6)					
	(6a)	of	·			
	(hereinai States, i	ter designated ts territories,	as the Assignee) dependencies an	the entire rights, t d possessions, and fo	itle and interest for the the country of	e United
	(7) Letters É	atent which may	be granted ther	in the invention, a	and all applications for	: patent and a
	(8)	DENTAL FI	LLERS			
	_				(Case No. TPP 313	3 4 6)
				ruted on even date her ren date, then has exe	rewith an application for	r patent in th
	(9) on	December	5, 2000	or has	already filed	
	(10) U.	S. appln. Se	erial No. 09/	714,876 , f:	iled on November	17, 2000
	(11) The	undersigned ackr the invention wa	owledges an obli	gation of assignment	of this invention to sai	id assignee at
divisional applicat deem necessary or enderming this approbabilities evidence obtaining evidence of the unit of th	ions there xpedient. lersigned a lication o and going lersigned a	of and also to execut gree(s) to execut c continuation or forward with such gree(s) to execut	e all papers neces division thereof a interference. a all papers and d	sary in connection with and to cooperate with the ocuments and perform an	the application and any cor ith such applications as the any interference which may a Assignee in every way post act which may be necessary roperty or similar agreement ary to obtain a grant of a	be declared sible in , in connection ts.
States patent to the S) The und the United States r Assignee, as Assign herein assigned, an 6) The und	e Assignee lersigned hesulting fee of the dethat he lersigned her identi	ereby authorize(s rom said application entire interest, and they have; no ereby grant(s) the fication which may	and request(s) to on or any division of any division of the covenant of executed and will effirm of STEVENS, to be necessary or the covenant of the covenant o	he Commissioner of Paten or divisions or continues that he has (they have into execute, any agrees DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, desirable to comply with	ts to issue any and all Let uing applications thereof t e) full right to convey the ment in conflict herewith. L.L.P. the power to insert the rules of the United St dersigned signature(s).	ters Patents o to the said entire interes
In witness	whereof,				Nakatuka	(SEAL)
	2000	_ Signature	of inventor	(1) Tashiyuki		(SEAL)
	2000		of inventor	(2) Yasuhisa	Kimoto	(SEAL)
	2000	_ Signature	of Inventor	(3) Katsuya		(SEAL)
Date Dec. 5,	2000	_ Signature	of Inventor	(4) Mitsuharu	Nacala	(SEAL)
Date Dec. 5,	2000	Signature	of Inventor	(5) Norivaki	NEGOVO c if Within the U.S.A. least two witnesses who	This U.S.
This assi Counsel if outsid	gnment si le the U.S	ould preferably .A. If neither,	then it should	be signed before at	c if Within the U.S.A. least two witnesses who	STOO STAM
vere:					, ,	(SEAL)
Date 12/5	12000	_ Signature	of Witness_	Muser Had	lolarash!	(SEAL)
Date (2/5)	12000	_ Signature	of Witness	· proces condu	reviges u	

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0765